

PRESS INFORMATION

Programme for the 22<sup>nd</sup> International Water Mist

Conference has been released

Hamburg, 1<sup>st</sup> August 2023. The 22<sup>nd</sup> International Water Mist Conference

will take place in Copenhagen, Denmark, on 11th and 12th October 2023.

Conference venue will be the Copenhagen Marriott Hotel. An exhibition will

run alongside the conference. Organizer of the event is – as always – the

International Water Mist Association (IWMA).

As of today, the programme, which features a manifoldness of topics, can

be viewed on the IWMA webpage under www.iwma.net/iwmc.

The presentations that deal with systems in practice will be held on day one

(which can be booked separately). The second day of the conference will

mainly be dedicated to research and testing and will also include the

presentation of the winner of this year's IWMA Young Talent Award.

In all, the programme includes twelve presentations and a panel discussion

on "Water Mist Systems - simple or (too) complex?". The speakers and

panelists come from countries such Chile, The Netherland, Poland and

Germany. The abstracts are available on the IWMA webpage under

publications / conference papers.

The early bird period will end on 15th August. The registration tool will be

closed on 6<sup>th</sup> October at noon (CEST).

**Press contact:** 

Bettina McDowell

tel.: +49 (0) 40 35085-215

fax: +49 (0) 40 35085-80

e-mail: mcdowell@iwma.net